



MaKo API Service: REST Directory Service data sheet

Configuration data of the SEEBURGER Cloud for the BDEW/EDI@Energy REST API Directory Service

Company

Name:	SEEBURGER AG
Address:	Edisonstraße 1
	DE-75015 Bretten

Contact us

Name:	SEEBURGER Cloud-Service-Team
E-Mail:	support@cloud.seeburger.de
Phone:	+49 (0)7252 96 1443

This data sheet is intended to support you in connecting to the SEEBURGER Cloud and contains important information in the "Configuration" section for your network administration, which must configure the firewall so that the HTTPS connection can be established.

Please note: The directory service of the SEEBURGER Cloud is implemented via HTTP/S. The services are accessed via URL/URI. For detailed usage of the methods, please refer to the associated documents from BDEW/EDI@Energy for the directory service, where the requirements for signature and authentication are also described. The SEEBURGER API directory service only supports HTTP over TLS starting from V1.2, exclusively with certificates from the EMT.API class.

1. REST - Configuration of the FIREWALL

To send data to the SEEBURGER Cloud, please open your firewall for the following outgoing HTTPS connections:

FROM:	IP address of your HTTPS system		IP-Range:	85.115.5.64 – 85.115.19.120	85.115.5.95 und 85.115.19.127
			Port:	443	

Make sure that TLS (wss://) is allowed if you want to use the WebSocket service.

Note: Our firewall is already open to receive your data.

2. REST - SEND data to the SEEBURGER Cloud

Our URL:	TLS:
	https://directory.makgw.seeburger.cloud